
INRE: 

APPENDIX B 

COSTS IN THE CIVIL DEPARTMENT ) 
OF THE WARREN MUNICIPAL COURT ) JOURNAL ENTRY 

Pursuant to authority vested upon us by law, we the Judges of the Municipal 
Court of Warren, Ohio, hereby amend the costs in the various civil actions as follows: 

CIVIL COMPLAINT FILING WITH FED EX SERVICE 
ONE DEFENDANT 125.00 

Filing 66.00 
House Bill 405 26.00 
Computerization 10.00 
Special Projects 20.00 
Legal Research 3.00 

EACH ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT ALL CAUSES 20.00 

FORCIBLE ENTRY COMPLAINT (Eviction Only) 
125.00 

Filing 66.00 
House Bill 405 26.00 
Computerization 10.00 
Special Projects 20.00 
Legal Research 3.00 

FORCIBLE ENTRY COMPLAINT (Eviction/w money) 
150.00 

Filing 91.00 
House Bill 405 26.00 
Computerization 10.00 
Special Projects 20.00 
Legal Research 3.00 

REPLEVIN COMPLAINT 
150.00 

Filing 91.00 
House Bill 405 26.00 
Computerization 10.00 
Special Projects 20.00 
Legal Research 3.00 



COGNOVIT NOTE COMPLAINT 
Filing 
House Bill 405 
Computerization 
Special Projects 
Legal Research 

66.00 
26.00 
10.00 
20.00 

3.00 

CERTIFICATE OF JUDGMENT (TRANSFER) 
Filing 61.00 
House Bill 405 26.00 
Computerization 10.00 
Special Projects 20.00 
Legal Research 3.00 

SMALL CLAIMS 
Filing 
House Bill 405 
Computerization 
Special Projects 
Legal Research 

SMALL CLAIM EXAM 

53.00 
11.00 
8.00 

20.00 
3.00 

125.00 

120.00 

95.00 

25 .00 

SMALL CLAIM TRANSFER TO THE REGULAR DOCKET 75.00 
Filing 60.00 
House Bill 405 15.00 

MOTOR VEHICLE APPEALS (ALS, 12 PT, FRA) 145.00 
Filing 86.00 
House Bill 405 26.00 
Computerization 10.00 
Special Projects 20.00 
Legal Research 3.00 

JUDGMENT ENTRY AFTER REPLEVIN HEARING 50.00 

OBJECTIONS TO THE MAGISTATE'S DECISION 30.00 

SERVICE FEES ON ALL CIVIL FILINGS: 

ALIAS SERVICE (REGULAR MAIL) 
CARRIER SERVICE (ALL CIVIL FILINGS) 
PERSONAL SERVICE 
CERTIFIED MAIL SERVICE IF REQUESTED 

20.00 
20.00 
30.00 
20.00 



CERTIFICATE OF JUDGMENT 

ALIAS SUMMONS 

AMENDED COMPLAINT (SERVICE ONLY) 

CROSS COMPLAINT 

ANSWER AND THIRD PARTY COMPLAINT (Service only) 

MOTION TO REVIVE, MODIFY, VACATE JUDGMENTS 

ORDER IN AID OF EXECUTION (Wages) 
Filing and Service: 
Judgments $0.00 to $3 ,000.00 
Judgments over $3,000.00 

ORDER IN AID OF EXECUTION (Bank) 
Filing and Service 50.00 
Bank 1.00 

DISBURSEMENT FEE-Order in Aid of Execution-Wages 

WRIT OF RESTITUTION 

EXAMINATION OF JUDGMENT DEBTOR 

EXAMINATION OF JUDGMENT DEBTOR (Add. Def.) 

EXECUTION (Business or Automobile) 

APPRAISERS DEPOSIT 

CIVIL APPEAL 

CIVIL APPEAL DEPOSIT FOR COURT OF APPEALS 

MOTION FOR DEF AULT JUDGMENT 

CONTEMPT OF COURT/MOTION TO SHOW CAUSE 

EXEMPLIFIED COPIES 

TRANSFER TO ANOTHER COURT 

CIVIL CAPIAS 

25.00 

25.00 

25.00 

25.00 

25.00 

50.00 

85.00 
145.00 
51.00 

20.00 

50.00 

30.00 

20.00 

50.00 

150.00 

100.00 

150.00 

50.00 

50.00 

30.00 

75.00 

50.00 



BMV SUSPENSION NOTICE 20.00 

CONTINUANCE 10.00 

ISSUING SUBPOENAS 5.00 
Filing 1.00 
Service and Return 4.00 

WITNESS FEE (Each) Yi day 6.00 
Full 12.00 

JURY DEMAND DEPOSIT 350.00 
(One half to be returned if jury withdrawn two weeks prior to jury trial) 

CALLING JURY 20.00 

Venire (Service and Return-each person) 5.00 

JUROR (Seated and unseated) 25.00 

LANDLORD/TENANT 01 % of Deposit 

TRUSTEESHIP 75.00 

PHOTOSTATIC COPIES (Each page) .10 

CERTIFIED COPIES 5.00 

It is further ORDERED AND DECREED that the Clerk shall collect the above 
respective costs as deposits at the time of filing any of the above documents. 

It is further ORDERED AND DECREED that the Orders heretofore made relative 
to civil court costs be and they are herby vacated, set aside and held for naught. 

It is further ORDERED AND DECREED that the within Order be and the same is 
hereby effective September 3, 2019. 
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