## APPENDIX B

IN RE:	COSTS IN THE CIVIL DEPARTMENT )	
	OF THE WARREN MUNICIPAL COURT )	<b>JOURNAL ENTRY</b>

Pursuant to authority vested upon us by law, we the Judges of the Municipal Court of Warren, Ohio, hereby amend the costs in the various civil actions as follows:

CIVIL COMPLAINT FIL ONE DEFENDANT Filing House Bill 405 Computerization Special Projects Legal Research	66.00 26.00 10.00 20.00 3.00	VICE 125.00
	EFENDANT ALL CAUSES	S 20.00
EXCITADDITIONAL DI	EI ENDINNI MEE CHOSE	20.00
FORCIBLE ENTRY COM	MPLAINT (Eviction Only)	
	,	125.00
Filing	66.00	
House Bill 405	26.00	
Computerization	10.00	
Special Projects	20.00	
Legal Research	3.00	
FORCIBLE ENTRY COM	MPLAINT (Eviction/w mon	ney)
Filing	91.00	
House Bill 405	26.00	
Computerization	10.00	
Special Projects	20.00	
Legal Research	3.00	
REPLEVIN COMPLAIN	T	150.00
Filing	91.00	
House Bill 405	26.00	
Computerization	10.00	
Special Projects	20.00	
Legal Research	3.00	

COGNOVIT	NOTE COMPLAINT		125.00	
COGNOVII	Filing	66.00	123.00	
	House Bill 405	26.00		
	Computerization	10.00		
	Special Projects	20.00		
	Legal Research	3.00		
	C			
CERTIFICATE OF JUDGMENT (TRANSFER)			120.00	
	Filing	61.00		
	House Bill 405	26.00		
	Computerization	10.00		
	Special Projects	20.00		
	Legal Research	3.00		
SMALL CLA			95.00	
	Filing	53.00		
	House Bill 405	11.00		
	Computerization	8.00		
	Special Projects	20.00		
	Legal Research	3.00		
SMATT CLA	IMEVAM		25.00	
SMALL CLAIM EXAM			23.00	
SMALL CLAIM TRANSFER TO THE REGULAR DOCKET		75.00		
SWALL CLA	Filing	60.00	75.00	
	House Bill 405	15.00		
	House Bill 403	15.00		
MOTOR VEH	HICLE APPEALS (AI	LS. 12 PT. FRA)	145.00	
1,101011	Filing	86.00		
	House Bill 405	26.00		
	Computerization	10.00		
	Special Projects	20.00		
	Legal Research	3.00		
JUDGMENT	ENTRY AFTER REP	LEVIN HEARING	50.00	
OBJECTIONS	S TO THE MAGISTA	ATE'S DECISION	30.00	
SERVICE FEES ON ALL CIVIL FILINGS:				
ALIAS SERV	TCE (REGULAR MA	JIL)	20.00	
	RVICE (ALL CIVIL	· ·	20.00	
PERSONAL S	`		30.00	
CERTIFIED (	MAIL SERVICE IF R	EOUESTED	20.00	

CERTIFICATE OF JUDGMENT	25.00
ALIAS SUMMONS	25.00
AMENDED COMPLAINT (SERVICE ONLY)	25.00
CROSS COMPLAINT	25.00
ANSWER AND THIRD PARTY COMPLAINT (Service only)	25.00
MOTION TO REVIVE, MODIFY, VACATE JUDGMENTS	50.00
ORDER IN AID OF EXECUTION (Wages) Filing and Service: Judgments \$0.00 to \$3,000.00 Judgments over \$3,000.00 ORDER IN AID OF EXECUTION (Bank) Filing and Service 50.00 Bank 1.00	85.00 145.00 51.00
DISBURSEMENT FEE-Order in Aid of Execution-Wages	20.00
WRIT OF RESTITUTION	50.00
EXAMINATION OF JUDGMENT DEBTOR	30.00
EXAMINATION OF JUDGMENT DEBTOR (Add. Def.)	20.00
EXECUTION (Business or Automobile)	50.00
APPRAISERS DEPOSIT	150.00
CIVIL APPEAL	100.00
CIVIL APPEAL DEPOSIT FOR COURT OF APPEALS	150.00
MOTION FOR DEFAULT JUDGMENT	50.00
CONTEMPT OF COURT/MOTION TO SHOW CAUSE	50.00
EXEMPLIFIED COPIES	30.00
TRANSFER TO ANOTHER COURT	75.00
CIVIL CAPIAS	50.00

BMV SUSPENSION NOTIC	20.00			
CONTINUANCE	10.00			
ISSUING SUBPOENAS Filing Service and Return	1.00 4.00	5.00		
WITNESS FEE (Each)	½ day Full	6.00 12.00		
JURY DEMAND DEPOSIT 350.00 (One half to be returned if jury withdrawn two weeks prior to jury trial)				
CALLING JURY	20.00			
Venire (Service and Return-e	5.00			
JUROR (Seated and unseated	25.00			
LANDLORD/TENANT	01% of Deposit			
TRUSTEESHIP	75.00			
PHOTOSTATIC COPIES (E	.10			
CERTIFIED COPIES	5.00			

It is further ORDERED AND DECREED that the Clerk shall collect the above respective costs as deposits at the time of filing any of the above documents.

It is further ORDERED AND DECREED that the Orders heretofore made relative to civil court costs be and they are herby vacated, set aside and held for naught.

It is further ORDERED AND DECREED that the within Order be and the same is hereby effective September 3, 2019.

JUDGE THOMAS P. GYSEGEM

JOURNAL 2019 Page 45

JUDGE TERRY F. IVANCHAK

OFFICE OF THE CLERK

AUG 12 2019

MUNICIPAL COURT WARREN, OHIO MARGARET M. SCOTT, CLERK

JOURNALIZED
Warren Municipal Court
AUG 1 2 2019
MARGARET M. SCOTT